

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Date: (Filing No. S-)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

**STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
125TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION**

SENATE AMENDMENT “ ” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to H.P. 1044, L.D. 1418, Bill, “An Act To Allow Table Games at a Facility Licensed To Operate Slot Machines on January 1, 2011”

Amend the amendment in section 4 in paragraph C-1 in the 7th line (page 3, line 13 in amendment) by striking out the following: "\$100,000" and inserting the following: '\$50,000'

Amend the amendment in section 4 in paragraph C-1 in the 8th line (page 3, line 14 in amendment) by striking out the following: "20" and inserting the following: '10'

Amend the amendment in section 4 in paragraph C-1 in the 11th line (page 3, line 17 in amendment) by striking out the following: "20-year" and inserting the following: '10-year'

SUMMARY

This amendment changes the initial gaming table fee from \$100,000 for a period of 20 years to \$50,000 for a period of 10 years.

SPONSORED BY: _____

(Senator PATRICK)

COUNTY: Oxford

SENATE AMENDMENT